

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

File #: SR 22-0096, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Advocates for Mentally III Housing, Inc. dba AMI Housing, Inc. for the provision of Housing Support Services (Res. 21-291), increasing the maximum contract price from \$580,493 to \$780,793 to incorporate Master leasing and additional staff support, for the period July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2021/22 Social Services Department budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)